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Einzelrangliste

Rang Name / Vorname Gesellschaft Jg Waffe Resultat TS

1 Guggisberg Max Bern-Stadtschützen 1966 Standard 99 99

2 Furer Hanspeter Kehrsatz Zimmerwald 1951 Standard 99 95

3 Jakob Anton Belp Schützen 1969 Standard 98 100

4 Wick Daniel Stadtschützen Thun 1980 Standard 98 100

5 Blatter Rudolf Kehrsatz Zimmerwald 1945 Standard 98 98

6 Baumann Adrian SG Oberdiessbach 1988 Standard 98 98

7 Isler Hans Stadtschützen Thun 1960 Standard 98 97

8 Berger Hansrudolf Militärschützen Guggisberg 1964 Standard 98 97

9 Bettler Bruno FS Blumenstein 1978 Standard 98 97

10 Kislig Roland SG Riggisberg 1989 Standard 98 95

11 Länzlinger Thomas Bern-Stadtschützen 1987 Standard 97 98

12 Bütikofer Eduard Sportschützen Rubigen 1961 Standard 97 97

13 Tschirren Stefan Stadtschützen Thun 1971 Standard 97 97

14 Zbinden Martin Militärschützen Guggisberg 1975 Standard 97 97

15 Nauer Marco Militärschützen Guggisberg 1984 Standard 97 96

16 Fawer Andres Schützen Gr'höchstetten 1986 Standard 97 96

17 Schmutz Rudolf SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald 1948 Karabiner 96 100

18 Schlatter Andreas Kehrsatz Zimmerwald 1967 Standard 96 100

19 Schmutz Christoph Kehrsatz Zimmerwald 1978 Standard 96 100

20 Wüthrich Kaspar SV Langnau-Ilfis 1992 Standard 96 99

21 Riedwyl Christian SV Langnau-Ilfis 1954 Freie Waffe 96 97

22 Ledermann Urs Sportschützen Bramberg 1957 Standard 96 96

23 Suter Beatrice SG Bern Felsenau 1947 Standard 96 95

24 Wittwer Rudolf FS Blumenstein 1966 Standard 96 95

25 Roth Lukas Sportschützen Rubigen 1999 Standard 96 95

26 Müller Martin SG Oberdiessbach 1958 Standard 96 94

27 Matti Hubert SG Saanen-Gstaad 1966 Standard 96 94

28 Gasser Ruffin Sportschützen Rubigen 1966 Standard 96 94

29 Spycher Martin Sportschützen Bramberg 1960 Standard 95 100

30 Rohrbach Fritz SG Niedermuhlern 1967 Karabiner 95 100

31 Kilcher Barbara SV Rüschegg-Graben 1991 Standard 95 100

32 Masshardt Klaus SG Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 1941 57/03 95 98

33 Schmid Ueli Bern-Stadtschützen 1945 Standard 95 98

34 Nauer Max Kehrsatz Zimmerwald 1961 Standard 95 98

35 Jakob Heinz Sportschützen Rubigen 1963 Standard 95 97

36 Wittwer Franziska Kehrsatz Zimmerwald 1976 Standard 95 97

37 Schlosser Rudolf Belp Schützen 1945 57/03 95 96

38 Staudenmann Heinz Militärschützen Guggisberg 1969 Standard 95 96

39 Oehrli Niklaus Stadtschützen Thun 1945 Freie Waffe 95 95

40 Moser Ernst FS Blumenstein 1963 Standard 95 95

41 Stöckli Fritz Kehrsatz Zimmerwald 1957 Standard 95 94

42 Winkler Jakob FS Blumenstein 1960 Standard 95 94

43 Hänni Bernhard Schützen Gr'höchstetten 1962 Standard 95 94

44 Tschirren Martin Kehrsatz Zimmerwald 1981 Standard 95 94

45 Ueltschi Hanspeter SG Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 1956 57/03 95 92

46 Mezenen Christof Militärschützen Guggisberg 1966 Standard 95 91

47 Kislig Fritz SG Riggisberg 1960 Standard 94 100

48 Messerli Otto Gasel 1940 90 94 99



49 Kühni Hans SG Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 1946 90 94 99

50 Gasser Hans SG Gelterfingen 1951 90 94 99

51 Beer René Sportschützen Rubigen 1959 Standard 94 98

52 Baumann Kurt SG Seon 1963 Standard 94 98

53 Stauffer Rudolf SG Saanen-Gstaad 1951 Standard 94 97

54 Knaus Kaspar Stadtschützen Thun 1957 Standard 94 97

55 Scheidegger Paul SG Oberdiessbach 1960 90 94 97

56 Schmutz Roland Kehrsatz Zimmerwald 1974 Standard 94 97

57 Strahm Daniel Schützen Gr'höchstetten 1978 Standard 94 97

58 Büschi Erich Bern-Stadtschützen 1984 Standard 94 97

59 Czekalla Daniela Bern-Stadtschützen 1960 Standard 94 94

60 Zumkehr Daniel SG Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 1980 90 94 94

61 Würsten Ueli SG Saanen-Gstaad 1949 Standard 94 93

62 Nafzger Christian SG Oberdiessbach 1983 90 94 93

63 Kräuliger Beat Bern-Stadtschützen 1960 Standard 94 92

64 Baumgartner Silvie Gasel 1963 90 94 92

65 Rufener Peter FS Blumenstein 1958 Standard 94 91

66 von Allmen Marlis SG Seon 1969 Standard 93 100

67 Siegenthaler Samuel Schützen Gr'höchstetten 1970 Standard 93 100

68 Gäumann Willi FS Häutligen 1959 57/03 93 99

69 Wenger Beat Löhrschützen Seedorf 1965 90 93 99

70 Kunz Werner FS Häutligen 1944 90 93 97

71 Schönenberger Roman Sportschützen Rubigen 1994 Standard 93 97

72 Ruchti Kurt Kehrsatz Zimmerwald 1962 Standard 93 96

73 Messerli Urs Wattenwil 1958 57/03 93 95

74 Habegger Gottfried Sportschützen Bramberg 1946 Standard 93 94

75 Marti Peter Kandergrund 1947 57/03 93 94

76 Ruef Karl FS Gysenstein 1952 90 93 94

77 Schneiter Martin Schützen Steffisburg Heimberg 1969 Standard 93 94

78 Willi Simon Schützen Steffisburg Heimberg 1964 Standard 93 92

79 Läng Peter FS Gysenstein 1954 90 93 88

80 Siegenthaler Christoph FS Häutligen 1962 90 93 86

81 Steiner Hans FS Gysenstein 1944 90 92 99

82 Schneider Robert Winigrabenschützen Lyss 1949 90 92 98

83 Blatter Christine Belp Schützen 1980 90 92 98

84 Seiler Willi Bern-Stadtschützen 1945 Standard 92 97

85 Tschirren Hans-Rudolf FS Gerzensee 1957 90 92 97

86 Münger Dora Sportschützen Bramberg 1967 Standard 92 97

87 Matti Marc SG Saanen-Gstaad 1964 Standard 92 96

88 Schenk Karl FS Gysenstein 1940 90 92 95

89 Gemmet Kurt Belp Schützen 1954 57/03 92 95

90 Wälchli Peter Belp Schützen 1960 Karabiner 92 95

91 König Barbara Gasel 1944 90 92 94

92 Grünig Werner SG Rüti 1942 90 92 93

93 Stucki Max FS Häutligen 1949 90 92 93

94 Siegentaler Rita SG Oberdiessbach 1985 90 92 92

95 Grünig Hans-Rudolf SG Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 1947 90 92 90

96 Stucker Godi Kehrsatz Zimmerwald 1949 Standard 92 90

97 Weber Markus SG Kappelen-Werdt 1975 90 92 90

98 Neuenschwander Ueli FS Gysenstein 1936 90 92 88

99 Trachsel Klaus SG Rüeggisberg 1958 90 92 83

100 Christen Christian Belp Schützen 1984 90 91 100

101 Balsiger Fred SG Bern Felsenau 1952 Freie Waffe 91 99



102 Gäumann Paul FS Häutligen 1949 57/03 91 98

103 Grünenfelder Valentin Belp Schützen 1996 90 91 98

104 Huggler Markus FSG Pohlern 1965 57/03 91 97

105 Tschirren Stefan Kehrsatz Zimmerwald 1978 Standard 91 97

106 Schüpbach Heinz FSG Pohlern 1949 57/03 91 96

107 Rubin Ruedi Kandergrund 1963 57/03 91 96

108 Joder Bernhard FS Belpberg 1965 90 91 96

109 Zwahlen Markus FS Rüschegg-Graben 1977 Standard 91 96

110 Ulrich Daniel FS Belpberg 1981 90 91 96

111 Lanz Patrick Belp Schützen 1988 90 91 96

112 Rüfenacht Werner Winigrabenschützen Lyss 1936 Karabiner 91 95

113 Antonio Mauro Antonocci FS St. Pantaleon 1961 57/03 91 95

114 Kappeler Frank Schützen Gr'höchstetten 1991 Standard 91 95

115 Mätzener Michèle Belp Schützen 1977 90 91 94

116 Rickli Thomas SG Riggisberg 1988 Standard 91 93

117 Schmutz Beat SG Rüschegg-Graben 1958 Standard 91 92

118 Niklaus André SG Dotzigen 1982 90 91 92

119 Mosimann Daniel SG Oberdiessbach 1994 90 91 92

120 Wegmüller Walter SG Oberdiessbach 1969 90 91 91

121 Schmutz Ernst SG Riggisberg 1967 Standard 91 90

122 Grossen Hans Kandergrund 1965 57/03 91 89

123 Marti Toni Kandergrund 1974 57/03 91 87

124 Sigrist Walter FSG Pohlern 1955 90 91 86

125 Scheidegger Fritz SG Oberdiessbach 1953 57/03 90 100

126 Caviezel Martin SG Heimisbach 1953 57/03 90 100

127 Bula Peter SG Galmiz 1642 Karabiner 90 97

128 Gasser Hermann Belp Schützen 1933 57/03 90 97

129 Häfeli Theo SG Seon 1941 57/03 90 97

130 Sahli Bernhard SG Rüeggisberg 1956 57/03 90 97

131 Eyer Christian FS Belpberg 1943 90 90 96

132 Tschirren Karl SG Rüeggisberg 1951 57/03 90 96

133 Megert Walter FS Affoltern i.E. 1952 90 90 96

134 Röthlisberger Bruno SG Heimisbach 1978 90 90 96

135 Megert Carmen FS Affoltern i.E. 1988 90 90 96

136 Schneiter Adrienne Schützen Steffisburg Heimberg 1994 Standard 90 96

137 Kunz Anna FS Häutligen 1944 90 90 95

138 Wenger Walter Schützen Wichtrach 1947 90 90 95

139 Meyer Kurt Belp Schützen 1950 57/03 90 95

140 Suter André SG Seon 1965 90 90 94

141 Wyrsch Annette Belp Schützen 1964 90 90 93

142 Affolter Kurt SG Gelterfingen 1978 90 90 93

143 Burren Erwin Belp Schützen 1950 57/03 90 92

144 Wittwer Hanspeter Kehrsatz Zimmerwald 1963 Standard 90 92

145 Zimmermann Peter SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald 1936 57/03 90 91

146 Zbinden Paul SG Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 1945 57/03 90 91

147 Mader Hansruedi Gasel 1948 90 90 91

148 Wenger Daniel Belp Schützen 1959 90 90 91

149 Messerli Hans SG Niedermuhlern 1972 90 90 91

150 Lehmann Roger Belp Schützen 1979 90 90 91

151 Zurbuchen Hanspeter Sportschützen Bramberg 1953 Standard 90 90

152 Hügli Roland Löhrschützen Seedorf 1978 90 90 90

153 Wälchli Hanspeter Belp Schützen 1992 90 90 90

154 Böhlen Cedric Bern-Stadtschützen 1996 Standard 90 90



155 Brechbühl Ulrich SG Bern Felsenau 1948 Standard 90 89

156 Tschirren Hans SG Niedermuhlern 1949 57/03 90 89

157 Kaspar Florian Bern-Stadtschützen 1991 Standard 90 89

158 Hirschi Fritz FS Gerzensee 1947 Karabiner 90 88

159 Röthlisberger Hans SG Heimisbach 1971 57/03 90 88

160 Bähler Arnold FS Grundbach 1943 Karabiner 90 87

161 Baumann Andreas SG Oberdiessbach 1961 90 90 79

162 Jordi Hanspeter SG Bern Felsenau 1954 Standard 89 100

163 von Aesch Rudolf SG Dotzigen 1939 Karabiner 89 99

164 Blatter Otto FS Bütschel 1941 Karabiner 89 98

165 Knutti Daniel FS Grundbach 1997 90 89 98

166 von Niederhäusern Martin FS Belpberg 1945 90 89 95

167 Burri Hanspeter SG Rüschegg-Graben 1963 90 89 95

168 Fahrni Ernst FSG Pohlern 1953 57/03 89 94

169 Dubi Martin Wattenwil 1955 57/03 89 94

170 Aeschlimann Res FS Bütschel 1968 90 89 94

171 Gehri Stefan Löhrschützen Seedorf 1968 57/03 89 94

172 Tschanz Marco SG Rüschegg-Graben 1983 90 89 94

173 Bühler Michel SG Gelterfingen 1942 90 89 93

174 Hofstetter Bernhard Gasel 1965 90 89 93

175 Baur Réne SG Gelterfingen 1956 90 89 92

176 Gammenthaler Thomas Wattenwil 1963 57/03 89 92

177 Stucki Hans Schützen Steffisburg Heimberg 1944 Freie Waffe 89 91

178 Hunziker Hans SG Seon 1934 57/03 89 90

179 Stucki Kurt SG Riggisberg 1946 Freie Waffe 89 89

180 Hinni Werner Kehrsatz Zimmerwald 1965 Standard 89 89

181 Reusser Beat FS Belpberg 1972 90 89 88

182 Zürcher Fritz SG Rüeggisberg 1947 57/03 89 87

183 Wenger Manuela Belp Schützen 1985 90 88 99

184 Keller Heinz SG Oberdiessbach 1955 90 88 98

185 Würsten Fritz SG Saanen-Gstaad 1947 Standard 88 97

186 Rappen Philippe Kandergrund 1968 57/03 88 97

187 Stöckli Andreas SG Kappelen-Werdt 1977 90 88 97

188 Herren Walter SG Galmiz 1949 Karabiner 88 96

189 Messerli Doris Wattenwil 1964 57/03 88 96

190 Wenger Stefan Belp Schützen 1989 57/03 88 95

191 Burri Peter Belp Schützen 1939 90 88 94

192 Zahnd Christian SG Rüeggisberg 1942 Karabiner 88 94

193 Siegenthaler Christian SG Oberdiessbach 1949 90 88 94

194 Rufener Christian SG Blumenstein 1960 57/03 88 93

195 von Niederhäusern Toni SG Riggisberg 1964 Standard 88 93

196 Schläfli André SG Bern Felsenau 1980 57/03 88 93

197 Haldimann Kurt FS Häutligen 1945 90 88 92

198 Meyer Urs Belp Schützen 1991 90 88 92

199 Gäumann Erwin FS Häutligen 1953 90 88 91

200 Ruchti Peter SG Niedermuhlern 1960 90 88 90

201 Masshardt Daniel SG Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 1967 90 88 87

202 Wenger Werner Farni 1957 Standard 88 86

203 Zimmermann Urs SG Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 1955 90 88 83

204 Bart Hans Winigrabenschützen Lyss 1956 Karabiner 87 100

205 Graf Edith Schützen Wichtrach 1967 90 87 99

206 Bürgi Hans Winigrabenschützen Lyss 1959 Karabiner 87 97

207 Egli Patrick SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald 1966 Karabiner 87 96



208 Gerber Niklaus FS Bumbach 1956 57/03 87 95

209 Böhlen Rudolf Bern-Stadtschützen 1959 Standard 87 95

210 Kocher Thomas Löhrschützen Seedorf 1960 57/03 87 93

211 Trachsel Christoph SG Rüeggisberg 1988 90 87 93

212 Amstutz Andreas Infanterie Schützen Aeschlen 1948 90 87 92

213 Lehmann Niklaus SG Oberdiessbach 1963 90 87 92

214 Wandfluh Jony Kandergrund 1970 57/03 87 91

215 Dietrich Walter SG Blumenstein 1943 57/03 87 90

216 Reusser Hanspeter Schützen Steffisburg Heimberg 1968 Standard 87 90

217 Habegger Hans SG Oberdiessbach 1968 90 87 90

218 Lorenzetti Jana Belp Schützen 1997 90 87 90

219 Brechbühl Peter SG Galmiz 1945 Karabiner 87 89

220 Stalder Roland Schützen Wichtrach 1953 90 87 89

221 Schlatter Fritz SG Dotzigen 1958 Karabiner 87 89

222 Hofstetter Hans Gasel 1939 90 87 87

223 Rüfenacht Margrit Winigrabenschützen Lyss 1936 90 87 86

224 Rüegsegger Werner SG Riggisberg 1946 Karabiner 87 86

225 Joder Fritz FS Belpberg 1940 90 87 85

226 Aegerter Kurt Belp Schützen 1947 90 87 85

227 Greutmann Ruedi Gasel 1949 90 87 84

228 Mader Peter Kehrsatz Zimmerwald 1954 Standard 86 100

229 Tschanz Albert SG Rüschegg-Graben 1958 90 86 100

230 Pulfer Beat FS Gerzensee 1966 57/03 86 99

231 Bähler Bernhard SG Rüti 1952 90 86 97

232 Gerber Urs SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald 1956 57/03 86 97

233 König Paul Gasel 1942 90 86 96

234 Gerber Fritz Infanterie Schützen Aeschlen 1960 90 86 96

235 Kocher Felix Löhrschützen Seedorf 1953 90 86 95

236 Mosimann Fritz SG Oberdiessbach 1957 57/03 86 95

237 Neuenschwander Fritz FS Affoltern i.E. 1949 Karabiner 86 94

238 Amstutz Hans-Rudolf SG Blumenstein 1953 57/03 86 94

239 Rohrer Heinz SG Kappelen-Werdt 1965 90 86 94

240 Leu Hans FS Gysenstein 1949 90 86 93

241 Vogel Daniel SG Diegten 1961 90 86 93

242 Steiner Hans-Rudolf SG Blumenstein 1952 57/03 86 92

243 Baumberger Jöggu SG Riggisberg 1956 57/03 86 92

244 Christen Hans-Ulrich FS Affoltern i.E. 1937 Karabiner 86 91

245 Scheidegger Markus SG Oberdiessbach 1989 90 86 91

246 Herren Agatha SG Galmiz 1955 90 86 90

247 Hofstetter Daniel Gasel 1967 90 86 89

248 von Känel Reto Kandergrund 1986 90 86 89

249 Wisler Willi SG Bern Felsenau 1931 Karabiner 86 88

250 Gerber Rudolf FS Gysenstein 1951 57/03 86 88

251 Oppliger Margrit SG Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 1956 90 86 88

252 Hänni Karl Belp Schützen 1951 90 86 87

253 Marti Hanspeter Wattenwil 1948 90 86 86

254 Stoller Jonathan FS Bütschel 1977 90 86 86

255 Müller René SG Bern Felsenau 1960 57/03 86 85

256 Kohler René SG Oberdiessbach 1971 90 86 85

257 Krebs Martina FS Grundbach 1985 90 86 85

258 Stegmann Samuel SG Oberdiessbach 1957 57/03 85 97

259 Schrepfer Benjamin SG Gelterfingen 1968 90 85 95

260 Domig David Belp Schützen 1995 90 85 95



261 Von Gunten Walter Infanterie Schützen Aeschlen 1970 57/03 85 94

262 Messerli Rudolf FS Bütschel 1963 90 85 92

263 Hirt Dimitri SG Rüschegg-Graben 1984 90 85 92

264 Niederberger Stefan SG Kappelen-Werdt 1985 90 85 92

265 Haldimann Willi FS Gysenstein 1941 90 85 90

266 Trachsel Fritz SG Rüeggisberg 1955 90 85 90

267 Ramser Kurt FS Belpberg 1967 90 85 89

268 Hulliger Bruno SG Dotzigen 1946 57/03 85 88

269 Schüpbach Richard FS Gysenstein 1953 90 85 87

270 Liechti Hans-Peter Belp Schützen 1955 90 85 87

271 Müller Markus SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald 1962 57/03 85 87

272 Reber Hans Schützen Wichtrach 1954 90 85 86

273 Kneisel Günther FS Gysenstein 1944 90 85 78

274 Bula Fredy SG Galmiz 1946 90 85 78

275 Rubin Nadia Kandergrund 1994 57/03 84 99

276 Wüthrich Ernst SG Heimisbach 1950 Karabiner 84 97

277 Jutzeler Fritz Schützen Gr'höchstetten 1937 57/03 84 96

278 Walthert Fritz SG Oberdiessbach 1949 90 84 91

279 Leiser Fritz SG Gelterfingen 1935 90 84 89

280 Küng Gottfried Thun Militär 1947 90 84 80

281 von Allmen Heinz FS Häutligen 1956 90 83 95

282 Zurbuchen Ingo Infanterie Schützen Aeschlen 1977 57/03 83 93

283 Balsiger Rudolf FS Bütschel 1947 90 83 91

284 Witkowski Hansrudolf SG Dotzigen 1950 57/02 83 90

285 Shej Resul SG Dotzigen 1968 57/03 83 84

286 Leibundgut Fritz Schützen Wichtrach 1962 90 83 80

287 Gerber Rolf SV Langnau-Ilfis 1992 Standard 82 94

288 Lerch Hans FS Affoltern i.E. 1944 Karabiner 82 93

289 Portner Alexander SG Rüti 1947 57/03 82 92

290 Zürcher Hans SG Heimisbach 1953 90 82 91

291 Gertsch Thomas Blumenstein FS 1972 57/03 82 91

292 Lieblich Lothar Belp Schützen 1936 90 82 88

293 Meyer Vreni Belp Schützen 1954 90 82 88

294 Hofstetter Regula Gasel 1969 90 82 81

295 Künzi Fritz FS Grundbach 1942 90 82 80

296 Bieri Kurt SG Niedermuhlern 1952 57/03 81 99

297 Lüthi Klaus FS Belpberg 1993 90 81 98

298 Reusser Olivia Schützen Wichtrach 1979 90 81 97

299 Graber Christine FS Gerzensee 1970 90 81 95

300 Garo Heidi Wattenwil 1951 57/03 81 84

301 Bühlmann Ueli SG Gelterfingen 1973 90 81 90

302 Galli Manfred SG Oberdiessbach 1969 90 81 85

303 Herlan Jean-Pierre SG Bern Felsenau 1959 90 81 83

304 Hinni Jürg SG Gelterfingen 1965 90 81 75

305 Spichiger Jürg FS Gerzensee 1957 Karabiner 80 100

306 Ulrich Walter FS Belpberg 1947 57/02 80 95

307 Grünig Werner SG Rüti 1965 90 80 91

308 Muhr Beat SG Rüeggisberg 1962 57/03 80 90

309 Zimmermann Ernst SG Gelterfingen 1936 90 80 88

310 Wägli Hans Belp Schützen 1936 57/03 80 81

311 Wälchli Marco Belp Schützen 1994 90 80 75

312 Hunziker Silvan Belp Schützen 1996 90 79 89

313 Hänni Ruedi FS Zwieselberg 1940 90 79 81



314 Agustoni Michel SG Dotzigen 1945 Karabiner 78 87

315 Walther Hans SG Rüti 1942 57/03 78 72

316 Stucki Hans SG Blumenstein 1949 57/03 77 85

317 Müller Brigitte SG Bern Felsenau 1965 90 77 84

318 Dolder Heinz Belp Schützen 1937 57/02 76 92

319 Leder Charles SG Dotzigen 1943 57/02 76 91

320 Muhr Maria SG Rüeggisberg 1958 Freie Waffe 76 88

321 Krebs Susann FS Grundbach 1959 90 76 87

322 Aeberhard Roland SG Rüschegg-Graben 1982 90 75 95

323 Hänni Martin FS Gerzensee 1956 57/03 75 81

324 Widmer Fritz SG Dotzigen 1946 57/02 75 77

325 Marti Hans FS Belpberg 1950 90 74 95

326 Notter Rainer Belp Schützen 1941 57/03 74 91

327 Herzig Werner SG Gelterfingen 1948 90 73 97

328 Knutti Roland FS Grundbach 1953 57/03 72 86

329 Roth Andreas Löhrschützen Seedorf 1940 57/03 70 79

330 Gasser Mathias Belp Schützen 1997 90 69 90

331 Schären Hans-Ulrich SG Gelterfingen 1957 90 69 89

332 Herzig Ruth SG Gelterfingen 1949 90 69 70

333 Brand Irmgard SG Bern Felsenau 1949 57/02 68 76

334 Benninger Eva SG Dotzigen 1940 90 67 77

335 Garcia Juan Belp Schützen 1976 90 64 96

336 Burri Tanja SG Kappelen-Werdt 1996 90 64 81

337 Rüegsegger Rudolf SG Riggisberg 1958 90 61 71

338 Rindlisbacher Ronny FS Riffenmatt 1958 90 55 88

339 Schwendimann Jakob FSG Pohlern 1954 57/03 55 86

340 Brand Jakob SG Bern Felsenau 1948 57/02 55 60

341 Gafner Peter Belp Schützen 1947 90 54 49



Gruppenrangliste 

Feld A Resultat Total Ausz.

1. Rang

Wick Daniel 1980 Stadtschützen Thun Kyburg 98

Isler Hans 1960 Stadtschützen Thun Kyburg 98

Tschirren Stefan 1971 Stadtschützen Thun Kyburg 97

Oehrli Niklaus 1945 Stadtschützen Thun Kyburg 95

Knaus Kaspar 1957 Stadtschützen Thun Kyburg 94 482 250.-

2. Rang

Berger Hansrudolf 1964 Militärschützen Guggisberg Blackhawks 98

Nauer Marco 1984 Militärschützen Guggisberg Blackhawks 97

Zbinden Martin 1975 Militärschützen Guggisberg Blackhawks 97

Staudenmann Heinz 1969 Militärschützen Guggisberg Blackhawks 95

Mezenen Christof 1966 Militärschützen Guggisberg Blackhawks 95 482 150.-

3. Rang

Bettler Bruno 1978 FS Blumenstein Granit 98

Wittwer Rudolf 1966 FS Blumenstein Granit 96

Moser Ernst 1963 FS Blumenstein Granit 95

Winkler Jakob 1960 FS Blumenstein Granit 95

Rufener Peter 1958 FS Blumenstein Granit 94 478 100.-

4. Rang

Guggisberg Max 1966 Bern-Stadtschützen Jung u Alt 99

Länzlinger Thomas 1987 Bern-Stadtschützen Jung u Alt 97

Büschi Erich 1984 Bern-Stadtschützen Jung u Alt 94

Kräuliger Beat 1960 Bern-Stadtschützen Jung u Alt 94

Seiler Willi 1945 Bern-Stadtschützen Jung u Alt 92 476 60.-

5. Rang

Furer Hanspeter 1951 Kehrsatz Zimmerwald Adler 99

Stöckli Fritz 1957 Kehrsatz Zimmerwald Adler 95

Wittwer Franziska 1976 Kehrsatz Zimmerwald Adler 95

Schmutz Roland 1974 Kehrsatz Zimmerwald Adler 94

Ruchti Kurt 1962 Kehrsatz Zimmerwald Adler 93 476 60.-

6. Rang

Bütikofer Eduard 1961 Sportschützen Rubigen Schwarzbach 97

Roth Lukas 1999 Sportschützen Rubigen Schwarzbach 96

Gasser Ruffin 1966 Sportschützen Rubigen Schwarzbach 96

Beer René 1959 Sportschützen Rubigen Schwarzbach 94

Schönenberger Roman 1994 Sportschützen Rubigen Schwarzbach 93 476 60.-

7. Rang

Blatter Rudolf 1945 Kehrsatz Zimmerwald Lisiberg 98

Schlatter Andreas 1967 Kehrsatz Zimmerwald Lisiberg 96

Tschirren Martin 1981 Kehrsatz Zimmerwald Lisiberg 95

Stucker Godi 1949 Kehrsatz Zimmerwald Lisiberg 92

Hinni Werner 1965 Kehrsatz Zimmerwald Lisiberg 89 470 40.-

8. Rang

Fawer Andres 1986 Schützen Gr'höchstetten Waldrand 97

Hänni Bernhard 1962 Schützen Gr'höchstetten Waldrand 95

Strahm Daniel 1978 Schützen Gr'höchstetten Waldrand 94

Siegenthaler Samuel 1970 Schützen Gr'höchstetten Waldrand 93

Kappeler Frank 1991 Schützen Gr'höchstetten Waldrand 91 470 40.-

9. Rang

Ledermann Urs 1957 Sportschützen Bramberg Denkmal 96

Spycher Martin 1960 Sportschützen Bramberg Denkmal 95

Habegger Gottfried 1946 Sportschützen Bramberg Denkmal 93



Münger Dora 1967 Sportschützen Bramberg Denkmal 92

Zurbuchen Hanspeter 1953 Sportschützen Bramberg Denkmal 90 466 20.-

10. Rang

Matti Hubert 1966 SG Saanen-Gstaad Kranich 96

Würsten Ueli 1949 SG Saanen-Gstaad Kranich 94

Stauffer Rudolf 1951 SG Saanen-Gstaad Kranich 94

Matti Marc 1964 SG Saanen-Gstaad Kranich 92

Würsten Fritz 1947 SG Saanen-Gstaad Kranich 88 464

11. Rang

Kislig Roland 1989 SG Riggisberg Oechtle 98

Kislig Fritz 1960 SG Riggisberg Oechtle 94

Schmutz Ernst 1967 SG Riggisberg Oechtle 91

Rickli Thomas 1988 SG Riggisberg Oechtle 91

von Niederhäusern Toni 1964 SG Riggisberg Oechtle 88 462

12. Rang

Baumann Adrian 1988 SG Oberdiessbach Mouchenwasser 98

Müller Martin 1958 SG Oberdiessbach Mouchenwasser 96

Nafzger Christian 1983 SG Oberdiessbach Mouchenwasser 94

Habegger Hans 1968 SG Oberdiessbach Mouchenwasser 87

Walthert Fritz 1949 SG Oberdiessbach Mouchenwasser 84 459

13. Rang

Schmutz Christoph 1978 Kehrsatz Zimmerwald Dream-Team 96

Nauer Max 1961 Kehrsatz Zimmerwald Dream-Team 95

Tschirren Stefan 1978 Kehrsatz Zimmerwald Dream-Team 91

Wittwer Hanspeter 1963 Kehrsatz Zimmerwald Dream-Team 90

Mader Peter 1954 Kehrsatz Zimmerwald Dream-Team 86 458

14. Rang

Schmid Ueli 1945 Bern-Stadtschützen Alt u Jung 95

Czekalla Daniela 1960 Bern-Stadtschützen Alt u Jung 94

Böhlen Cedric 1996 Bern-Stadtschützen Alt u Jung 90

Kaspar Florian 1991 Bern-Stadtschützen Alt u Jung 90

Böhlen Rudolf 1959 Bern-Stadtschützen Alt u Jung 87 456

15. Rang

Baumann Kurt 1963 SG Seon Schürberg 94

von Allmen Marlis 1969 SG Seon Schürberg 93

Suter André 1965 SG Seon Schürberg 90

Häfeli Theo 1941 SG Seon Schürberg 90

Hunziker Hans 1934 SG Seon Schürberg 89 456

16. Rang

Suter Beatrice 1947 SG Bern Felsenau Forstgeister 96

Balsiger Fred 1952 SG Bern Felsenau Forstgeister 91

Brechbühl Ulrich 1948 SG Bern Felsenau Forstgeister 90

Jordi Hanspeter 1954 SG Bern Felsenau Forstgeister 89

Wisler Willi 1931 SG Bern Felsenau Forstgeister 86 452

17. Rang

Schneiter Martin 1969 Schützen Steffisburg Heimberg Zämägwürfflet 93

Willi Simon 1964 Schützen Steffisburg Heimberg Zämägwürfflet 93

Schneiter Adrienne 1994 Schützen Steffisburg Heimberg Zämägwürfflet 90

Stucki Hans 1944 Schützen Steffisburg Heimberg Zämägwürfflet 89

Reusser Hanspeter 1968 Schützen Steffisburg Heimberg Zämägwürfflet 87 452

Gruppenrangliste



Feld D Resultat Total Ausz.

1.Rang

Kunz Werner 1944 FS Häutligen Eggacher 93

Gäumann Willi 1959 FS Häutligen Eggacher 93

Siegenthaler Christoph 1962 FS Häutligen Eggacher 93

Stucki Max 1949 FS Häutligen Eggacher 92

Gäumann Paul 1949 FS Häutligen Eggacher 91 462 250.-

2.Rang

Masshardt Klaus 1941 SG Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf Chrums-Holz 95

Kühni Hans 1946 SG Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf Chrums-Holz 94

Grünig Hans-Rudolf 1947 SG Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf Chrums-Holz 92

Masshardt Daniel 1967 SG Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf Chrums-Holz 88

Zimmermann Urs 1955 SG Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf Chrums-Holz 88 457 200.-

3.Rang

Marti Peter 1947 Kandergrund Fifty-Seven 93

Grossen Hans 1965 Kandergrund Fifty-Seven 91

Marti Toni 1974 Kandergrund Fifty-Seven 91

Rubin Ruedi 1963 Kandergrund Fifty-Seven 91

Wandfluh Jony 1970 Kandergrund Fifty-Seven 87 453 160.-

4.Rang

Scheidegger Paul 1960 SG Oberdiessbach Madagaskar 94

Wegmüller Walter 1969 SG Oberdiessbach Madagaskar 91

Baumann Andreas 1961 SG Oberdiessbach Madagaskar 90

Siegenthaler Christian 1949 SG Oberdiessbach Madagaskar 88

Lehmann Niklaus 1963 SG Oberdiessbach Madagaskar 87 450 120.-

5.Rang

Messerli Otto 1940 Gasel Kieneren 94

König Barbara 1944 Gasel Kieneren 92

Mader Hansruedi 1948 Gasel Kieneren 90

Greutmann Ruedi 1949 Gasel Kieneren 87

König Paul 1942 Gasel Kieneren 86 449 100.-

6.Rang

Lanz Patrick 1988 Belp Schützen Munitionsschlücker 91

Christen Christian 1984 Belp Schützen Munitionsschlücker 91

Wälchli Hanspeter 1992 Belp Schützen Munitionsschlücker 90

Wenger Stefan 1989 Belp Schützen Munitionsschlücker 88

Wenger Manuela 1985 Belp Schützen Munitionsschlücker 88 448 80.-

7.Rang

Steiner Hans 1944 FS Gysenstein Ballenbühl 92

Neuenschwander Ueli 1936 FS Gysenstein Ballenbühl 92

Schenk Karl 1940 FS Gysenstein Ballenbühl 92

Gerber Rudolf 1951 FS Gysenstein Ballenbühl 86

Haldimann Willi 1941 FS Gysenstein Ballenbühl 85 447 70.-

8.Rang

Wenger Beat 1965 Löhrschützen Seedorf Seebär 93

Hügli Roland 1978 Löhrschützen Seedorf Seebär 90

Gehri Stefan 1968 Löhrschützen Seedorf Seebär 89

Kocher Thomas 1960 Löhrschützen Seedorf Seebär 87

Kocher Felix 1953 Löhrschützen Seedorf Seebär 86 445 60.-

9.Rang

Schmutz Rudolf 1948 SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald Gurten 96

Zimmermann Peter 1936 SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald Gurten 90

Egli Patrick 1966 SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald Gurten 87

Gerber Urs 1956 SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald Gurten 86

Müller Markus 1962 SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald Gurten 85 444 50.-



10.Rang

Rohrbach Fritz 1967 SG Niedermuhlern Sturm 95

Messerli Hans 1972 SG Niedermuhlern Sturm 90

Tschirren Hans 1949 SG Niedermuhlern Sturm 90

Ruchti Peter 1960 SG Niedermuhlern Sturm 88

Bieri Kurt 1952 SG Niedermuhlern Sturm 81 444 50.-

11.Rang

Schneider Robert 1949 Winigrabenschützen Lyss Kaktus II 92

Rüfenacht Werner 1936 Winigrabenschützen Lyss Kaktus II 91

Rüfenacht Margrit 1936 Winigrabenschützen Lyss Kaktus II 87

Bart Hans 1956 Winigrabenschützen Lyss Kaktus II 87

Bürgi Hans 1959 Winigrabenschützen Lyss Kaktus II 87 444 50.-

12.Rang

Läng Peter 1954 FS Gysenstein Amboss 93

Ruef Karl 1952 FS Gysenstein Amboss 93

Leu Hans 1949 FS Gysenstein Amboss 86

Schüpbach Richard 1953 FS Gysenstein Amboss 85

Kneisel Günther 1944 FS Gysenstein Amboss 85 442 40.-

13.Rang

Wälchli Peter 1960 Belp Schützen Rot Weiss 92

Wenger Daniel 1959 Belp Schützen Rot Weiss 90

Burri Peter 1939 Belp Schützen Rot Weiss 88

Aegerter Kurt 1947 Belp Schützen Rot Weiss 87

Liechti Hans-Peter 1955 Belp Schützen Rot Weiss 85 442 40.-

14.Rang

Schlosser Rudolf 1945 Belp Schützen Adler 95

Gemmet Kurt 1954 Belp Schützen Adler 92

Gasser Hermann 1933 Belp Schützen Adler 90

Burren Erwin 1950 Belp Schützen Adler 90

Notter Rainer 1941 Belp Schützen Adler 74 441 30.-

15.Rang

Siegentaler Rita 1985 SG Oberdiessbach Chuderbüchse 92

Mosimann Daniel 1994 SG Oberdiessbach Chuderbüchse 91

Kohler René 1971 SG Oberdiessbach Chuderbüchse 86

Mosimann Fritz 1957 SG Oberdiessbach Chuderbüchse 86

Scheidegger Markus 1989 SG Oberdiessbach Chuderbüchse 86 441 30.-

16. Rang

Trachsel Klaus 1958 SG Rüeggisberg Egghölzli 92

Zürcher Fritz 1947 SG Rüeggisberg Egghölzli 89

Zahnd Christian 1942 SG Rüeggisberg Egghölzli 88

Trachsel Christoph 1988 SG Rüeggisberg Egghölzli 87

Trachsel Fritz 1955 SG Rüeggisberg Egghölzli 85 441 30.-

17. Rang

Messerli Urs 1958 Wattenwil Ambulanz 93

Gammenthaler Thomas 1963 Wattenwil Ambulanz 89

Dubi Martin 1955 Wattenwil Ambulanz 89

Messerli Doris 1964 Wattenwil Ambulanz 88

Garo Heidi 1951 Wattenwil Ambulanz 81 440 20.-

18. Rang

Baumgartner Silvie 1963 Gasel Querschleger 94

Hofstetter Bernhard 1965 Gasel Querschleger 89

Hofstetter Hans 1939 Gasel Querschleger 87

Hofstetter Daniel 1967 Gasel Querschleger 86

Hofstetter Regula 1969 Gasel Querschleger 82 438 20.-

19. Rang

Ulrich Daniel 1981 FS Belpberg Chutzen Rangers 91



Joder Bernhard 1965 FS Belpberg Chutzen Rangers 91

Reusser Beat 1972 FS Belpberg Chutzen Rangers 89

Ramser Kurt 1967 FS Belpberg Chutzen Rangers 85

Lüthi Klaus 1993 FS Belpberg Chutzen Rangers 81 437 20.-

20. Rang

Röthlisberger Bruno 1978 SG Heimisbach Simon Gfeller 90

Röthlisberger Hans 1971 SG Heimisbach Simon Gfeller 90

Caviezel Martin 1953 SG Heimisbach Simon Gfeller 90

Wüthrich Ernst 1950 SG Heimisbach Simon Gfeller 84

Zürcher Hans 1953 SG Heimisbach Simon Gfeller 82 436 20.-

21. Rang

Bula Peter 1642 SG Galmiz Alte Garde 90

Herren Walter 1949 SG Galmiz Alte Garde 88

Brechbühl Peter 1945 SG Galmiz Alte Garde 87

Herren Agatha 1955 SG Galmiz Alte Garde 86

Bula Fredy 1946 SG Galmiz Alte Garde 85 436

22. Rang

Blatter Christine 1980 Belp Schützen Belpmoos 92

Mätzener Michèle 1977 Belp Schützen Belpmoos 91

Lehmann Roger 1979 Belp Schützen Belpmoos 90

Meyer Vreni 1954 Belp Schützen Belpmoos 82

Wälchli Marco 1994 Belp Schützen Belpmoos 80 435

23. Rang

Megert Carmen 1988 FS Affoltern i.E. Kirchbühl 90

Megert Walter 1952 FS Affoltern i.E. Kirchbühl 90

Christen Hans-Ulrich 1937 FS Affoltern i.E. Kirchbühl 86

Neuenschwander Fritz 1949 FS Affoltern i.E. Kirchbühl 86

Lerch Hans 1944 FS Affoltern i.E. Kirchbühl 82 434

24. Rang

Blatter Otto 1941 FS Bütschel Bütschelegg 89

Aeschlimann Res 1968 FS Bütschel Bütschelegg 89

Stoller Jonathan 1977 FS Bütschel Bütschelegg 86

Messerli Rudolf 1963 FS Bütschel Bütschelegg 85

Balsiger Rudolf 1947 FS Bütschel Bütschelegg 83 432

25. Rang

Wenger Walter 1947 Schützen Wichtrach Breitenbach 90

Stalder Roland 1953 Schützen Wichtrach Breitenbach 87

Graf Edith 1967 Schützen Wichtrach Breitenbach 87

Reber Hans 1954 Schützen Wichtrach Breitenbach 85

Reusser Olivia 1979 Schützen Wichtrach Breitenbach 81 430

26. Rang

Tschirren Hans-Rudolf 1957 FS Gerzensee Schloss 92

Hirschi Fritz 1947 FS Gerzensee Schloss 90

Pulfer Beat 1966 FS Gerzensee Schloss 86

Graber Christine 1970 FS Gerzensee Schloss 81

Hänni Martin 1956 FS Gerzensee Schloss 75 424

27. Rang

Meyer Kurt 1950 Belp Schützen Grauspächt 90

Wyrsch Annette 1964 Belp Schützen Grauspächt 90

Meyer Urs 1991 Belp Schützen Grauspächt 88

Wägli Hans 1936 Belp Schützen Grauspächt 80

Dolder Heinz 1937 Belp Schützen Grauspächt 76 424

28. Rang

Tschanz Marco 1983 SG Rüschegg-Graben Fuchs 89

Burri Hanspeter 1963 SG Rüschegg-Graben Fuchs 89

Tschanz Albert 1958 SG Rüschegg-Graben Fuchs 86



Hirt Dimitri 1984 SG Rüschegg-Graben Fuchs 85

Aeberhard Roland 1982 SG Rüschegg-Graben Fuchs 75 424

29. Rang

Rufener Christian 1960 SG Blumenstein Fallbach 88

Dietrich Walter 1943 SG Blumenstein Fallbach 87

Amstutz Hans-Rudolf 1953 SG Blumenstein Fallbach 86

Steiner Hans-Rudolf 1952 SG Blumenstein Fallbach 86

Stucki Hans 1949 SG Blumenstein Fallbach 77 424

30. Rang

Eyer Christian 1943 FS Belpberg Hoburg 90

von Niederhäusern Martin 1945 FS Belpberg Hoburg 89

Joder Fritz 1940 FS Belpberg Hoburg 87

Ulrich Walter 1947 FS Belpberg Hoburg 80

Marti Hans 1950 FS Belpberg Hoburg 74 420

31. Rang

Grünig Werner 1942 SG Rüti Gurnigel 92

Bähler Bernhard 1952 SG Rüti Gurnigel 86

Portner Alexander 1947 SG Rüti Gurnigel 82

Grünig Werner 1965 SG Rüti Gurnigel 80

Walther Hans 1942 SG Rüti Gurnigel 78 418

32. Rang

Schüpbach Heinz 1949 FSG Pohlern Rufigraben 91

Huggler Markus 1965 FSG Pohlern Rufigraben 91

Sigrist Walter 1955 FSG Pohlern Rufigraben 91

Fahrni Ernst 1953 FSG Pohlern Rufigraben 89

Schwendimann Jakob 1954 FSG Pohlern Rufigraben 55 417

33. Rang

Weber Markus 1975 SG Kappelen-Werdt Alte Aare 92

Stöckli Andreas 1977 SG Kappelen-Werdt Alte Aare 88

Rohrer Heinz 1965 SG Kappelen-Werdt Alte Aare 86

Niederberger Stefan 1985 SG Kappelen-Werdt Alte Aare 85

Burri Tanja 1996 SG Kappelen-Werdt Alte Aare 64 415

34. Rang

Affolter Kurt 1978 SG Gelterfingen Chabis 90

Baur Réne 1956 SG Gelterfingen Chabis 89

Schrepfer Benjamin 1968 SG Gelterfingen Chabis 85

Bühlmann Ueli 1973 SG Gelterfingen Chabis 81

Herzig Ruth 1949 SG Gelterfingen Chabis 69 414

35. Rang

Bähler Arnold 1943 FS Grundbach Waldhüsli 90

Knutti Daniel 1997 FS Grundbach Waldhüsli 89

Krebs Martina 1985 FS Grundbach Waldhüsli 86

Krebs Susann 1959 FS Grundbach Waldhüsli 76

Knutti Roland 1953 FS Grundbach Waldhüsli 72 413

36. Rang

Grünenfelder Valentin 1996 Belp Schützen Veloschluch 91

Lorenzetti Jana 1997 Belp Schützen Veloschluch 87

Domig David 1995 Belp Schützen Veloschluch 85

Hunziker Silvan 1996 Belp Schützen Veloschluch 79

Gasser Mathias 1997 Belp Schützen Veloschluch 69 411

37. Rang

Gasser Hans 1951 SG Gelterfingen Müsche 94

Bühler Michel 1942 SG Gelterfingen Müsche 89

Leiser Fritz 1935 SG Gelterfingen Müsche 84

Herzig Werner 1948 SG Gelterfingen Müsche 73

Schären Hans-Ulrich 1957 SG Gelterfingen Müsche 69 409



38. Rang

Niklaus André 1982 SG Dotzigen Eichibach 91

Witkowski Hansrudolf 1950 SG Dotzigen Eichibach 83

Shej Resul 1968 SG Dotzigen Eichibach 83

Leder Charles 1943 SG Dotzigen Eichibach 76

Widmer Fritz 1946 SG Dotzigen Eichibach 75 408

39. Rang

von Aesch Rudolf 1939 SG Dotzigen Schlössli 89

Schlatter Fritz 1958 SG Dotzigen Schlössli 87

Hulliger Bruno 1946 SG Dotzigen Schlössli 85

Agustoni Michel 1945 SG Dotzigen Schlössli 78

Benninger Eva 1940 SG Dotzigen Schlössli 67 406

40. Rang

Schläfli André 1980 SG Bern Felsenau Felsenau 88

Müller René 1960 SG Bern Felsenau Felsenau 86

Müller Brigitte 1965 SG Bern Felsenau Felsenau 77

Brand Irmgard 1949 SG Bern Felsenau Felsenau 68

Brand Jakob 1948 SG Bern Felsenau Felsenau 55 374


